
Specialty Results
Cairn Terrier Club of Greater Detroit

Back -to-Back Specialties
March 4 & 5, 2006

SWEEPSTAKES
 Saturday Judge:     Sunday Judge:
  Mr. Karl Stearns    Ms. Jill Martinez

CAIRN TERRIERS - SWEEPSTAKES - Puppy Dogs 6-9 months
SAT. & SUN.

______  ______ 41      FELDSPAR’S  CREEKSTONE FERGUS. RN08954107.  6/18/05.
BREEDER(S): SUSAN VERTZ MILLWARD & GLORIA MAIR

BY  HOLEMILL ROUGH WOOING X BIRSELAW BOBBY JO
OWNER(S): SUSAN VERTZ MILLWARD & JENNIFER BUEHLER;  3149 ARKONA RD., SALINE, MI 48176

______  ______ 61     CAIRNCROFT WHISKEY N’WILD WOMEN. RN08730102. 6/7/05.
BREEDER(S): SANDRA & MICHAEL MURRAY

BY MCCAIRN’S LET’S TWIST AGAIN X CH. CAIRNCROFT QUITE A MIRACLE
OWNER(S) SANDRA & MICHAEL MURRAY; P. O. BOX 279,  WOODLAND PARK, CO  80866

CAIRN TERRIERS - SWEEPSTAKES - Puppy Dogs 9-12 months
SAT. & SUN.

______  ______ 5     AFTONSHIRE’S SUNSHINE.RN07848301. 3/25/05.
BREEDER(S): WM. J. KENT

BY CH. HIGHLAND SPEND-A-PENNY OF WOLFPIT X CH. AFTONSHIRE’S PHYLLIS
OWNER(S): WM. J. KENT; 2529 ARROWHEAD DR., LANGHORNE, PA 19053

______  ______ 15     SKERRYVORE HIGHLANDER JAMIE. RJ036293 [C]. 5/21/05.
BREEDER(S): GLORIA M. MAIR

BY  CH. CAIRNHOE HIGHLANDER OF WOLFPIT X CH. SKERRYVORE WILL O’ THE WISP
OWNER(S): GLORIA M. MAIR; SKERRYVORE RIVER RD, P.O. BOX 185, PLATTSVILLE, ONTARIO N0J1S0

______  ______ 19     ROBERT THE BRUCE OF WOLFPIT II. RN07562201. 3/9/05.
BREEDER(S): LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON

BY  CH. WILLIAM WALLACE OF WOLFPIT X CH. CALEDONIAN CRUMPET OF WOLFPIT
OWNER(S): LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON; 7400 HOLTER RD.,  MIDDLETOWN, MD 21769

______  ______ 67     AFTONSHIRE’S DOMINICK. RN08497201. 5/30/05.
BREEDER(S): WM. J. KENT

BY  CH. DOGWOOD PENTIUM PROCESSOR  X AFTONSHIRE’S MADELINE
OWNER(S): WM. J. KENT; 2529 ARROWHEAD DR., LANGHORNE, PA 19053

CAIRN TERRIERS - SWEEPSTAKES - Junior  Dogs 12-18months
SAT. & SUN.

______  ______ 39     OL’ KYARNROWEN’S GOOD VIBRATIONS. 1089507 [C]. 1/8/05.
BREEDER(S): Y.C.S. vd BOGERT (Holland)

BY  TOFTHUS PERCIVAL X OL’ KYARNROWEN’S GEORGIA ON MY MIND
OWNER(S): M.J. DUIF BLOAUBOER;RR #4   1010 TRAMAINE AVE. S, LISTOWEL, ONTARIO   N4W3G9

______  ______ 51     MARQUEES PUCKER UP. RN09153403. 8/18/05.
BREEDER(S): REBECCA STAMPS

BY  CH. RUNRIGS BLACKWATCH PIPER X  CH. MARQUEES ELEGANCE IN RED
OWNER(S): REBECCA STAMPS; 888 C.R. 4641, TRENTON, TX  75490

______ ______ 69     WHETSTONE WEB MASTER. RN07282902. 1/8/05.
BREEDER(S): MOLLY WILDER

BY  CH. DOGWOOD PENTIUM PROCESSOR X  CH. WHETSTONE SAVANNAH
OWNER(S): BETTY E. MARCUM, MOLLY WILDER & BETH W. WILSON; 1518 MILLIKENS BEND RD.,

HERNDOD,VA 20170

______  ______ 75     PRESQUE ISLE’S COOPER ROK.  RN0662505. 10/31/04.
BREEDER(S): LORI POLLACK & JOANN WREFORD

BY  CH. ZOMERHOF’S MISTEE MOZARTS M.B. X CH. KIRKSHIRES MS LOTTE DA
OWNER(S): LORI POLLACK, JOANN WREFORD & EUGENE & STACEY O’DOWD; 2246 ASHBURY

CT., HOWELL,  MI 48843

CAIRN TERRIERS - SWEEPSTAKES - Puppy Bitches 6-9 months
SAT. & SUN.

              _____  14    LINWELL’S LEADING LADY. RL029574 [C].  6/9/05.
BREEDER(S):   LINDA E. KETTELWELL & GLORIA M. MAIR

     BY LINWELL’S QUE SERA SERA  X BIRSELAW BILLIE HOLLIDAY
OWNER(S):       LINDA E. KETTLEWELL; 49 ROBERTS CRESCENT, BRAMPTON, ONTARIO L6W1G9

 ______ _____   26      QUAILHOLLOW KILDRUMMY LEGACY. RN08460901. 6/7/05.
BREEDER(S):    ROBIN BRITT FORD & JOYCE S. BRITT

             BY  CH WHETSTONE CELTIC FIRE  x QUAILHOLLOW LADY OF KILDRUMMY
OWNER(S):       ROBIN BRITT FORD & JOYCE S. BRITT; 330 COLONY TRAIL, LANEXA, VA 23089

______ _____  38      MARQUEES SEALED WITH A KISS. RN09153402. 8/18/05.
BREEDER(S):   REBECCA STAMPS

             BY  CH. RUNRIGS BLACKWATCH PIPER x CH. MARQUEES ELEGANCE IN RED
OWNER(S):       PATRICE WILLS & REBECCA STAMPS; 301 BELLE MEADE LANE, MEMPHIS, TN 38117

______            52     GLENMONT MILLION DOLLAR BABY. RN09287801. 8/3/05.
BREEDER(S):    GWYNE WRIGHT

               BY  CH. BIRSELAW SUPER TROOPER x CH. GLENMONT CHRISTMAS CRACKER, CD
OWNER(S):       GWYNE WRIGHT; 804 KENT CIRLE, BARTLETT, IL  60103

______            56      FELDSPAR’S SILVER LINING. RN08954106. 6/18/05.
BREEDER(S):    SUSAN VERTZ MILLWARD & GLORIA MAIR.

             BY  HOLEMILL ROUGH WOOLING  x BIRSELAW BOBBY JO
OWNER(S):        SUSAN VERTZ MILLWARD & JENNIFER BUEHLER; 3149 ARKONA RD., SALINE, MI  48176
______               60      FAIRLANE’S SEA BREEZE. RN09079201. 7/6/05.
BREEDER(S):        SUSAN TRAFELSKI

                  BY  CH. FOXAIRN FINAL DECISION x CH FAIRLANE’S SEA SPRITE
OWNER(S):            SUSAN C. TAFELSKI; 4 RAYMOND CT., DEARBORN, MI  48124

______ ______ 74 DANDOR ALL FIRED UP BY JOVE. RN031064 [C]. 7/16/05
BREEDER(S): DORIS WILLIS

BY  CH. DANDOR MARK OF JUPITER x DANDOR GOLDFIRED TOUCH
OWNER(S): JOAN ROSS; P.0. BOX 79, MARTIN, MI 49070

______ ______ 96 CHERBO PALISADES. RN09993101. 9/3/05.
BREEDER(S): CHERI & BOB EAGLESON

BY  CH. CHERBO BAG OF TRIX SHALAR x CH. CHERBO MS MANHATTAN
OWNER(S): CHERI & BOB EAGLESON; P. O. BOX 841, GRAND BLANC, MI 48480

______ ______ 114 KIRKSHIRE’S PIZZAZZ. RN08852105. 7/19/05.
BREEDER(S): PATRICIA A. HOLMES

BY  CH. KIRKSHIRES MCCLOUD x KIRKSHIRES MILLBURN OF MCBETH
OWNER(S): PATRICIA  A. HOLMES & JULIA ZAYAN; 8070 SHERATON PARK, FENTON, MI 48430

______ ______ 116 KIRKSHIRE’S LILITH OF THE VALLEY. RN08855501. 6/19/05.
BREEDER(S): PATRICIA A. HOLMES

BY CH. KIRKSHIRES MCCLOUD Nx BY  KIRKSHIRE’S PEARL JAM
OWNER(S): PATRICIA  A. HOLMES & SKYLAR WELTI; 8070 SHERATON PARK, FENTON, MI 48430
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CAIRN TERRIERS - SWEEPSTAKES - Puppy Bitches 9-12 months
SAT. & SUN.

______ ______ 8 ATONSHIRE’S GLORIA. RN08497202. 5/30/05.
BREEDER(S): WM. J. KENT

BY  CH. DOGWOOD PENTIUM PROCESSOR x AFTONSHIRE’S MADELINE
OWNER(S): WM. J. KENT; 2529 ARROWHEAD DR., LANGHORNE, PA 19053

______ ______ 10 WHETSTONE WHIMSICAL. RN08368702. 5/7/05.
BREEDER(S): MOLLY WILDER

BY  CH. WHETSTONE CELTIC FIRE x CH. MARQUEES BLUE BAYOU
OWNER(S): MOLLY WILDER; 13416 BRYCE CT., HERNDON, VA 20170

             _____   18      CABARET MOONDANCE. RE007472 [C]. 3/21/2005.
BREEDER(S):    JAN T. MORGAN

             BY  CH. RUNRIGS BLACKWATCH PIPER x ROSEMORLIN PENNY’S FROM HEAVEN
OWNER(S):       JAN T. MORGAN; 624 WHITE ASH DR., WHITBY,  ONTARIO L1N7S8

______ ______ 20 SKERRYVORE ANGEL AT CAIRNHOE. RJ036299 [C]. 5/21/05
.BREEDER(S): GLORIA M. MAIR

BY  CH. CAIRNHOE HIGHLANDER OF WOLFPIT x CH. SKERRYVORE WILL O’THE WISP
OWNER(S): DOROTHY LEE BLACKWOOD, JOYCE BRITT & GLORIA MAIR; 330 COLONY TRAIL, LANEXA, VA 23089

______ ______ 28 EMJADE TUPPENCE. RN10100201. 5/9/02.
BREEDER(S): MICHAEL & JEAN SULLIVAN

BY  SKERRYVORE STERLING AT EMJADE x EMJADE LACE AGATE
OWNER(S): MICHAEL & JEAN SULLIVAN; 299 EARDLEY RD., GATINEAU, QUEBEC J9J2Z6

______ ______ 30 CALEDONIAN SOUVENIR OF WOLFPIT. RN08073101. 5/3/05
BREEDER(S): LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON

BY  CH. HIGHLAND SPEND-A-PENNY OF WOLFPIT x CH. CALEDONIAN KEEPSAKE OF WOLFPIT
OWNER(S): LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON 7400 HOLTER RD, MIDDLETOWN, MD 21769

______ ______ 46 COPPERGLEN LIFE IS A CABARET. RN09861201. 4/1/05
BREEDER(S): JAN MORGAN

BY  CH. RUNRIGS BLACKWATCH PIPER x ROSEMARLIN REALLY SIRIUS
OWNER(S): CAROL J. ACKERSON & VICKI SHOTWELL; 1221 HAVENHURST RD., MANCHESTER, MO 63011

______ ______ 118 CAIRN ACRE’S SILK TAFFETA. RN07901803. 4/4/05
BREEDER(S): CLARE REDDITT

BY  CH. MELROSE BRASSEY KINGPIN x CH. CAIRNACRE’S TAWNY RICE
OWNER(S): CLAIRE REDDICK & JOE VERNUCCIO; 239 HOUSATONIC AVE., STRATFORD, CT 6615

BEST PUPPY IN SWEEPSTAKES: _______     _______

BEST JR PUPPY IN SWEEPSTAKES: _______     _______

BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES: _______     _______

CAIRN TERRIERS - SWEEPSTAKES - Junior Bitches 12-18 months
SAT. & SUN.

______ ______ 12 AFTONSHIRE’S SUNBEAM. RN06760605. 11/21/04.
BREEDER(S): WM. J. KENT

BY  CH.CALEDONIAN BUCKANEER OF WOLFPIT x CH. AFTONSHIRE’S WORTHY OF LOVE
OWNER(S): WM. J. KENT; 2529 ARROWHEAD DR., LANGHORNE,PA  19053

______ ______ 64 MARQUEES KISS MY GRITS. RN09153401. 8/18/05.
BREEDER(S): REBECCA STAMPS

BY  CH. RUNRIGS BLACKWATCH PIPER x CH. MARQUEES ELEGANCE IN RED
OWNER(S): REBECCA STAMPS; 888 C.R. 4641, TRENTON, TX 75490

______ ______ 66 WHETSTONE MINNIE PEARL. RN07351501. 1/22/05.
BREEDER(S): BETH HENDRICK & MOLLY WILDER

BY  CH. ROSE CROFT BEST LAID PLANS x CH. CAIRNHOE CHARISMATIC
OWNER(S): BETH & MICHELLE HENDRICK & LIZ NEFF; 205 S. LINCOLN AVE.,STERLING, VA 20164

______ ______ 80 THARR BARR LITE MY FIRE ZOMERHOF. RN08016102. 1/22/05.
BREEDER(S): CAROL SOMERS

BY  CH. THARR BARR RING OF FIRE ZOMERHOF x CH. ZOMERHOF HEYDEN-N-SEEK

OWNER(S): CAROL SOMERS, KEN & BECKY SCHERBARTH; 3601 BERRY RD.,YPSILANTI, MI 48198

______ ______ 82 RUNRIG HOTTER N’HADES. RN07040501.12/3/04.
BREEDER(S): VICKI SHOTWELL

BY  MARQUEES NO JACKET REQUIRED x CH. MARQUEES GREEN WITH ENVY
OWNER(S): VICKI SHOTWELL; 7956 FAIRWAY DR., ROGERS, AR 72756

______ ______ 86 THARR BARR ROSEMARY OF KINGDOM. RN07382706. 11/19/04
.BREEDER(S): REBECCA SCHERBARTH

BY  CH. MARQUEE GITALONG THARR BARR x CH. KINGDOM’S LIL LEADER OF J.P.
OWNER(S): KEN & BERTHA SCHERBARTH; 3601 BERRY RD., YPSILANTI, MI 48198

______ ______ 98 CHERBO WINDSOR ANNEE. RN07178004. 10/2/04.
BREEDER(S): CHERI & BOB EAGLESON

BY  CH. CHERBO ROCKFORD SPECIAL x CH CHERBO WEST ABBEY
OWNER(S): CHERI & BOB EAGLESON; P. O. BOX 841, GRAND BLANC, MI 48480

______ ______ 104 ISLA’S FANCY OF ALANCAIRN. PU983686 [C]. 10/27/04.
BREEDER(S): ANDREA HUNTER

BY  SKERRYVORE DANCES WITH WOLVES x ALAMAWA’S VICTORIAN LACE
OWNER(S): ANDREE HUNTER; P. O. BOX 193, WILLIAMSTOWN, ONTARIO  K0C2J0
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VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
 Saturday Judge:     Sunday Judge:
  Mr. Karl Stearns    Ms. Jill Martinez
CAIRN TERRIERS - VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES - DOGS, over 7 and under 10 years

______  57      CH. MISTYWYNS HIGH ROLLER.. RM22613101. 11/13/97.
BREEDER(S): WALTER BUCZKOWSKI

BY  CH. DAVMAR DREAM MAKER x MISTYWYNS MINNIE MAY
OWNER(S): KAREN KILE.; 624 E. THIRTEEN MILE, ROYAL OAK, MI 48073

CAIRN TERRIERS - VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES - BITCHES, over 10 years

_______ ______ 78      CH. MERRY MOIRS O’CAIRNYBRAE, ME. RM164582-02. 1/6/96.
BREEDER(S): MARY TURKELSON

BY  CH. CHECKERS BEAUREGARDE x CH. BARBERI HEDGE TASHA YAR
OWNER(S): MARY BERGLUND; 3349 ELWOOD, GRANDVILLE, MI  49418

   BEST VETERAN IN SWEEPSTAKES:             _______   Saturday       _______  Sunday

   BEST OF OPPOSITE VETERAN IN SWEEPSTAKES: _______  Saturday
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CAIRN TERRIERS - REGULAR CLASSES - Puppy Dogs 6-9 months

______  ______   41 FELDSPAR’S  CREEKSTONE FERGUS. RN08954107.  6/18/05.
BREEDER(S): SUSAN VERTZ MILLWARD & GLORIA MAIR

BY  HOLEMILL ROUGH WOOING X BIRSELAW BOBBY JO
OWNER(S): SUSAN VERTZ MILLWARD & JENNIFER BUEHLER;  3149 ARKONA RD., SALINE,MI 48176

______  ______   61 CAIRNCROFT WHISKEY N’WILD WOMEN. RN08730102. 6/7/05.
BREEDER(S): SANDRA & MICHAEL MURRAY

 BY MCCAIRN’S LET’S TWIST AGAIN X CH. CAIRNCROFT QUITE A MIRACLE
OWNER(S): SANDRA & MICHAEL MURRAY; P. O. BOX 279,  WOODLAND PARK, CO  80866

CAIRN TERRIERS - REGULAR CLASSES - Puppy Dogs 9-12 months

_____  ______      5     AFTONSHIRE’S SUNSHINE. RN07848301. 3/25/05.
BREEDER(S):     WM. J. KENT

      BY CH. HIGHLAND SPEND-A-PENNY OF WOLFPIT x CH. AFTONSHIRE’S PHYLLIS
OWNER(S):       WM. J. KENT; 2529 ARROWHEAD DR., LANGHORNE, PA 19053

______  ______   15     SKERRYVORE HIGHLANDER JAMIE. RJ036293 [C].  5/21/05.
BREEDER(S):    GLORIA M. MAIR.

     BY CH. CAIRNHOE HIGHLANDER OF WOLFPIT x CH. SKERRYVORE WILL O’ THE WISP
OWNER(S):      GLORIA M. MAIR; SKERRYVORE RIVER RD, P.O. BOX 185, PLATTSVILLE, ONTARIO N0J1S0

______ ______  19     ROBERT THE BRUCE OF WOLFPIT II. RN07562201. 3/9/05.
BREEDER(S):    LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON.

     BY CH. WILLIAM WALLACE OF WOLFPIT X CH. CALEDONIAN CRUMPET OF WOLFPIT
OWNER(S):      LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON; 7400 HOLTER RD., MIDDLETOWN, MD 21769

JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP
 Saturday Judge:    Sunday Judge:
  Mrs. Karen Johnson Ms.Jennifer Landers
NOVICE
SENIOR ______  ______  92    FOXAIRN SUNDAY’S BEST (Bitch).RN03468502. 9/22/03.
BREEDER(S): S.P. & M.B. MCILWAINE

BY  CH. MISTYWYNS SUNDANCE X CH. FOXAIRN DAISY CUTTER
OWNER(S): S.P. & M.B. MCILWAINE & T. WHELAN; 6225 N. MAPLE RD., ANN ARBOR, MI 48105
JR. HANDLER: TRACIE WHELAN  #19900902008

NOVICE
INTERMEDIATE ______  ______  116    KIRKSHIRE’S LILITH OF THE VALLEY (Bitch). RN08855501. 6/19/05.

BREEDER(S):PATRICIA A. HOLMES
BY  CH. KIRKSHIRES MCCLOUD X KIRKSHIRE’S PEARL JAM
OWNER(S): PATRICIA A. HOLMES & SKYLAR WELTI;  8070 SHERATON PARK, FENTON, MI 48430
JR. HANDLER: SKYLAR WELTI #20524197002

NOVICE
JUNIOR ______  ______  114    KIRKSHIRE’S PIZZAZZ  (Bitch). RN08852105. 7/19/05.

BREEDER(S): PATRICIA A. HOLMES
BY  CH. KIRKSHIRES MCCLOUD X KIRKSHIRES MILLBURN OF MCBETH
OWNER(S): PATRICIA A. HOLMES & JULIA ZAYAN; 8070 SHERATON PARK, FENTON, MI 48430

BEST JUNIOR HANDLER:  _______         _______
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BREED JUDGING
DOGS

 Saturday Judge:    Sunday Judge:
Mr. William Cammish             Mrs. Marilyn Foulds ______   ______   51     MARQUEES PUCKER UP. RN09153403. 8/18/05.

BREEDER(S):   REBECCA STAMPS
  BY  CH. RUNRIGS BLACKWATCH PIPER X  CH. MARQUEES ELEGANCE IN RED

OWNER(S):   REBECCA STAMPS; 888 C.R. 4641,  TRENTON, TX  75490

______ ______ 59 CAIRNCROFT VENTURE. RN05774401. 6/17/04.
BREEDER(S):       SANDRA & MICHAEL MURRAY

         BY CH. CALEDONIAN BUCKANEER OF WOLFPIT X CH. CAIRNCROFT QUITE A MIRACLE
OWNER(S):         SANDRA & MICHAEL MURRAY; P. O. BOX 279, WOODLAND PARK, CO  80866

______ ______ 63 GLENMORE MR SANDMAN. RN04744403. 2/25/04.
BREEDER(S):       LOUISE HOOPER

         BY CH. FETTERCAIRN JOACHIM X CH. CHIVARI SALUTE AT GLENMORE
OWNER(S):         LOUISE HOOPER; 13575 GRANT ST., CEDAR POINT, IN 46307

______ ______ 89 CAIRNCROFT BRAINS AND BRAWN. RN06285401. 7/31/04.
BREEDER(S):       CHRISTOPHER L. GRAY & SANDRA MURRAY

        BY CH. MARQUEES JUST LONG ENOUGH X CH. CAIRNFROFT RENDEZVOUS WITH KYRA
OWNER(S):           NANCY MCNAIR & CHRISTOPHER GRAY; 5325 WHEATON DR., FT. COLLINS,  CO 80525

CAIRN TERRIERS -  REGULAR CLASSES - Open Dogs

______ ______ 7 SKERRYVORE STERLING AT EMJADE.RN05752503. 12/21/03.
BREEDER(S):       GLORIA M. MAIR & SUSAN VERTZ MILLWARD

               CH. SKERRYVORE DANCES WITH WOLVES X BIRSELAW BOBBY JO
OWNER(S):          M. & J. SULLIVAN & G. MAIR;  299 EARDLEY RD., GATINEAU, QUEBEC J9J2Z6

______ ______ 9 LINWELL’S QUE SERA SERA. RN06438301. 3/21/03.
BREEDER(S):      LINDA E. KETTELWELL & JAN T. MORGAN

______ ______    67      AFTONSHIRE’S DOMINICK. RN08497201. 5/30/05.
BREEDER(S):     WM. J. KENT.

             BY CH. DOGWOOD PENTIUM PROCESSOR X AFTONSHIRE’S MADELINE
OWNER(S) :       WM. J. KENT; 2529 ARROWHEAD DR., LANGHORNE, PA 19053

______ _____   85    NORTHERNCLAN ROBROY OF BALLOCH.  RJ02131011. 11/5/05.
BREEDER(S):    MARY BATEMAN.

       BY  SYRYN MARCH TO THE PIPES O’ROO X TIMBERLOCKS BRIAR’S ECHO
OWNER(S):       MARY BATEMAN; BOX 1960, NEW LISKEARD, ONTARIO  P0J1P0

CAIRN TERRIERS -  REGULAR CLASSES - Dogs 12 -18 months

______   ______     39      OL’ KYARNROWEN’S GOOD VIBRATIONS. 1089507 [C]. 1/8/05.
BREEDER(S): Y.C.S. vd BOGERT (Holland).                                    {AGENT: RUSS WALL}

BY  TOFTHUS PERCIVAL X OL’ KYARNROWEN’S GEORGIA ON MY MIND
OWNER(S): M.J. DUIF BLOAUBOER;RR #4   1010 TRAMAINE AVE. S, LISTOWEL, ONTARIO   N4W3G9

______   ______     69      WHETSTONE WEB MASTER. RN07282902. 1/8/05.
BREEDER(S): MOLLY WILDER.

BY  CH. PENTIUM PROCESSOR X  CH. WHETSTONE SAVANNAH
OWNER(S): MOLLY WILDER; 1518 MILLIKENS BEND RD., HERNDOD,VA 20170

______   ______     75      PRESQUE ISLE’S COOPER ROK.  RN0662505. 10/31/04.
BREEDER(S): LORI POLLACK & JOANN WREFORD.

BY  CH. ZOMERHOF’S MISTEE MOZARTS M.B. X CH. KIRKSHIRES MS LOTTE DA
OWNER(S): LORI POLLACK, JOANN WREFORD & EUGENE & STACEY O’DOWD; 2246  ASHBURY

CT., HOWELL,  MI 48843

CAIRN TERRIERS -  REGULAR CLASSES - Bred By Exhibitor Dogs

______ 35    ABERDEEN VICTORIOUS VIKING. RN06353002. 6/30/04.
BREEDER(S):     KARL M. & HELENE STEARNS

             BY CH. HJOHOO’S DREAMIN’ OF DIAMONDS TO HJO X CH. MISTY MEADOW VICTORIA SECRET
OWNER(S)       KARL M. & HELENE STEARNS; P. O. BOX 259,  MOUNTAINHOME, PA  18342

3

4 4

3 1

1 3

2 2

3

A A

1 1

MOVED UP

2 2

3

1 1

1 1

1 1



 WINNERS DOG: _______     _______

RESERVE WINNERS DOG: _______     _______

______ ______   53   ZOMERHOF’S GIT HAPPY OF EQUINOX. RN04928003. 1/22/04.
BREEDER(S):         CAROL SOMERS

           BY CH. MARQUEE GIT A LONG THARR BARR X CH. ZOMERHOF’S HEYDEN ‘N SEEK
OWNER(S):             JULIE M. ROSS & CAROL J. SOMERS; P. O. BOX 79, MARTIN, MI 49070

______ ______   55     SHALAR TRIX OF THE TRADE. RN05077302. 4/1/04.
BREEDER(S):        SHARON BISHOP & CHERI EAGELSON

                 BY CH. CHERBO W. A. MOZART X CH. CHERBO TRIX UP YOUR SLEEVE
OWNER(S):            SHARON BISHOP & CHERI EAGLESON; 30060 NORMAD, ROSEVILLE,  MI 48066

______ ______   71     ZOMERHOF’S GIT LUCKY. RN04928001.  1/22/04.
BREEDER(S):         CAROL SOMERS

           BY CH.MARQUEE GIT-A-LONG THATT BARR X CH. ZOMERHOF’S HEYDEN N SEEK
OWNER(S)            CAROL SOMERS; 10142 EAST ‘C’ AVE.,RICHLAND, MI  49083

______ ______   83     CHRISTYCAIRNS DRUMED JOSHUA. RN04466001. 11/22/03.
BREEDER(S):         CHRISTEN LUBINSKI

            BY BURR JAGGEDSTAR DRUMMER BOY X CHRISTYCAIRN ENDEAVOR, JE
OWNER(S):             EDITH SKELLETT; 486 JUNCTION RD., CANFIELD, ONTARIO N0A1CO

______ ______    91    ASHWOODS KENRIC’S WICKED. RN04960502.  3/9/04.
BREEDER(S):         JOE VERNUCCIO & JUDY SHEER

           BY CH. ROSE CROFT RIGHT ON TARGET X CH. MARQUEES YELLOW JACKET
OWNER(S):            JOE VERNUCCIO & JUDY SHEER; 239 HOUSATONIC AVE., STRATFORD, CT06615

         BY CH. SKERRYVORE PIPES OF PAN X CAIRNPIT TRIBUTE TO ROSEMORLIN
OWNER(S):        LINDA E. KETTTLEWELL; 49 ROBERTS CRES., BRAMPTON, ONTARIO L6W1G9

______ ______ 23 CALEDONIAN BUCKSHOT OF WOLFPIT. RN05766203. 7/5/04.
BREEDER(S):       LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON

         BY CH. CALEDONIAN BUCK OF WOLFPIT X  CH. CAINHOE ALLIANCE WITH WOLFPIT
OWNER(S):         JAMES & RUTH GRAHAM;18211 WOODSIDE DR., HAGERSTOWN, MD 21740

______ ______ 25 CAIRWICK TITAN IT IS. RN4244201. 4/18/01.
BREEDER(S):      RENA DAVID & CARALEE PARRYSON-TALBOT

        BY CH. FOXAIRN WIZARD X CAIRWICK ALLYKAT KIRN
OWNER(S):         RENA DAVID; 2837 STONEY CREEK DR., BRIGHT’S GROVE, ONTARIO N0N1C0

______ ______ 27 CAIRNCROFT YANKEE REBEL OF WOLFPIT. RN05774504. 7/5/04.
BREEDER(S):       LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON & SANDRA MURRAY

         BY CH. ROBINSON CRUSOE QUITE MACHO X CH. SCARLET SLIPPERS OF WOLFPIT
OWNER(S):    NANCY J. & DANIEL J. BUCKLEY; 309 STARWOOD PASS, LAKE IN THE HILLS, IL  60156

______ ______ 33 FOXAIRN KINGSLEY. RN02344401. 2/14/03.
BREEDER(S):       SANDERSON, IAN, & M. B. MCILWAINE

               BY CH. FOXAIRN KARAOKE X CH FOXAIRN BRASS BUTTERCUP
OWNER(S):         TRACIE WHELEN & SUSAN WHELAN;  2033 NORFOLK AVE.,  ANN ARBOR, MI 48103

______ ______ 37 QUARRYDENE’S VAGABOND TONIGHT. N6866095[C]. 3/4/03.
BREEDER(S):      MERRIL SCHMITT

        BY GREATSCOT’S HARD TO BE HUMBLE X TOTHUS’ KATRINE
OWNER(S:           MERRIL SCHMITT; 950 CRESCENT RD. N W ,  CALGARY,  ALBERTA  T2M4A8

______ ______ 43 SYRYN MARCH TO THE PIPES O’ROO. RN06296101. 6/25/03.
BREEDER(S):       CYNTHIA MACLEAN & PETER MACLEA.

               BY CH. SKERRYVORE PIPES OF PAN X SYRYN FUZZY BEAR’S LITTLE ROO
OWNER(S):          CYNTHIA MACLEAN & PETER MACLEAN; LOT 139 MACLEAN ROAD #1, THEASALAN,

       ONTARIO P0R1L0
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CAIRN TERRIERS - REGULAR CLASSES - Puppy Bitches 6-9 months

              ______  14 LINWELL’S LEADING LADY.  RL029574 [C]. 6/9/05.
BREEDER(S):     LINDA E. KETTELWELL & GLORIA M. MAIR.

            BY LINWELL’S QUE SERA SERA X  BIRSELAW BILLIE HOLLIDAY
OWNER(S):        LINDA E. KETTLEWELL; 49 ROBERTS CRESCENT, BRAMPTON, ONTARIO  L6W1G9

_____   _____   26      QUAILHOLLOW KILDRUMMY LEGACY.RN08460901.  6/7/05.
BREEDER(S):    ROBIN BRITT FORD & JOYCE S. BRITT

            BY  CH WHETSTONE CELTIC FIRE  x QUAILHOLLOW LADY OF KILDRUMMY
OWNER(S):       ROBIN BRITT FORD & JOYCE S. BRITT; 330 COLONY TRAIL, LANEXA, VA 23089

_____   _____  38      MARQUEES SEALED WITH A KISS. RN09153402. 8/18/05.
BREEDER(S):   REBECCA STAMPS

            BY  CH. RUNRIGS BLACKWATCH PIPER x CH. MARQUEES ELEGANCE IN RED
OWNER(S):       PATRICE WILLS & REBECCA STAMPS; 301 BELLE MEADE LANE, MEMPHIS, TN 38117

_____   _____  52      GLENMONT MILLION DOLLAR BABY. RN09287801. 8/3/05.
BREEDER(S):   GWYNE WRIGHT

             BY  CH. BIRSELAW SUPER TROOPER x CH. GLENMONT CHRISTMAS CRACKER, CD
OWNER(S):       GWYNE WRIGHT; 804 KENT CIRLE, BARTLETT, IL  60103

______            56      FELDSPAR’S SILVER LINING. RN08954106. 6/18/05.
BREEDER(S):    SUSAN VERTZ MILLWARD & GLORIA MAI.

             BY  HOLEMILL ROUGH WOOLING  x BIRSELAW BOBBY JO
OWNER(S):        SUSAN VERTZ MILLWARD & JENNIFER BUEHLER; 3149 ARKONA RD., SALINE, MI  48176

______              60      FAIRLANE’S SEA BREEZE. RN09079201. 7/6/05.
BREEDER(S):       SUSAN TRAFELSKI

               BY  CH. FOXAIRN FINAL DECISION x CH FAIRLANE’S SEA SPRITE
OWNER(S):           SUSAN C. TAFELSKI; 4 RAYMOND CT., DEARBORN, MI  48124

______ ______ 74 DANDOR ALL FIRED UP BY JOVE. RN031064 [C]. 7/16/05
BREEDER(S): DORIS WILLIS

BY  CH. DANDOR MARK OF JUPITER x DANDOR GOLDFIRED TOUCH
OWNER(S): JOAN ROSS; P.0. BOX 79, MARTIN, MI 49070

______ ______ 96 CHERBO PALISADES. RN09993101. 9/3/05.
BREEDER(S): CHERI & BOB EAGLESON

BY  CH. CHERBO BAG OF TRIX SHALAR x CH. CHERBO MS MANHATTAN
OWNER(S): CHERI & BOB EAGLESON; P. O. BOX 841, GRAND BLANC, MI 48480

______ ______ 114 KIRKSHIRE’S PIZZAZZ. RN08852105. 7/19/05.
BREEDER(S): PATRICIA A. HOLMES

BY  CH. KIRKSHIRES MCCLOUD x KIRKSHIRES MILLBURN OF MCBETH
OWNER(S): PATRICIA  A. HOLMES & JULIA ZAYAN; 8070 SHERATON PARK, FENTON, MI 48430

______ ______ 116 KIRKSHIRE’S LILITH OF THE VALLEY. RN08855501. 6/19/05.
BREEDER(S): PATRICIA A. HOLMES

BY CH. KIRKSHIRES MCCLOUD Nx BY  KIRKSHIRE’S PEARL JAM
OWNER(S): PATRICIA  A. HOLMES & SKYLAR WELTI; 8070 SHERATON PARK, FENTON, MI 48430

CAIRN TERRIERS - REGULAR CLASSES - Puppy Bitches 9 -12 months

______ ______ 8 ATONSHIRE’S GLORIA. RN08497202. 5/30/05.
BREEDER(S): WM. J. KENT

BY  CH. DOGWOOD PENTIUM PROCESSOR x AFTONSHIRE’S MADELINE
OWNER(S): WM. J. KENT; 2529 ARROWHEAD DR., LANGHORNE, PA 19053

______ ______ 118 CAIRN ACRE’S SILK TAFFETA. RN07901803. 4/4/05
BREEDER(S): CLARE REDDITT

BY  CH. MELROSE BRASSEY KINGPIN x CH. CAIRNACRE’S TAWNY RICE
OWNER(S): CLAIRE REDDICK & JOE VERNUCCIO; 239 HOUSATONIC AVE., STRATFORD, CT 6615

CAIRN TERRIERS - REGULAR CLASSES - Bitches 12-18 months

______ ______ 12 AFTONSHIRE’S SUNBEAM. RN06760605. 11/21/04.
BREEDER(S): WM. J. KENT

BY  CH.CALEDONIAN BUCKANEER OF WOLFPIT x CH. AFTONSHIRE’S WORTHY OF LOVE
OWNER(S): WM. J. KENT; 2529 ARROWHEAD DR., LANGHORNE,PA  19053

______ ______  48 PENTICHARM PRINCESS ROYAL RN09118301. 10/30/04.
BREEDER(S):       MISS J. E. HOOTON

        BY CH. BIRSELAW SUPER TROOPER X  PENTICHARM CELTIC PRINCESS
OWNER(S):        LOUISE HOOPER; 13575GRANT ST.,  CEDAR POINT, IN 46307

______ ______ 66 WHETSTONE MINNIE PEARL. RN07351501. 1/22/05.
BREEDER(S): BETH HENDRICK & MOLLY WILDER

BY  CH. ROSE CROFT BEST LAID PLANS x CH. CAIRNHOE CHARISMATIC
OWNER(S): BETH & MICHELLE HENDRICK & LIZ NEFF; 205 S. LINCOLN AVE.,STERLING, VA 20164

______ ______ 80 THARR BARR LITE MY FIRE ZOMERHOF. RN08016102. 1/22/05
.BREEDER(S): CAROL SOMERS

BY  CH. THARR BARR RING OF FIRE ZOMERHOF x CH. ZOMERHOF HEYDEN-N-SEEK
OWNER(S): CAROL SOMERS, KEN & BECKY SCHERBARTH; 3601 BERRY RD.,YPSILANTI, MI 48198

BREED JUDGING
BITCHES

______ ______ 10 WHETSTONE WHIMSICAL. RN08368702. 5/7/05.
BREEDER(S): MOLLY WILDER

BY  CH. WHETSTONE CELTIC FIRE x CH. MARQUEES BLUE BAYOU
OWNER(S): MOLLY WILDER; 13416 BRYCE CT., HERNDON, VA 20170

          ______  18      CABARET MOONDANCE. RE007472 [C]. 3/21/2005.
BREEDER(S):    JAN T. MORGAN

             BY  CH. RUNRIGS BLACKWATCH PIPER x ROSEMORLIN PENNY’S FROM HEAVEN
OWNER(S):       JAN T. MORGAN; 624 WHITE ASH DR., WHITBY,  ONTARIO L1N7S8

______ ______ 20 KERRYVORE ANGEL AT CAIRNHOE. RJ036299 [C]. 5/21/05
BREEDER(S): GLORIA M. MAIR

BY  CH. CAIRNHOE HIGHLANDER OF WOLFPIT x CH. SKERRYVORE WILL O’THE WISP.
OWNER(S): DOROTHY LEE BLACKWOOD, JOYCE BRITT & GLORIA MAIR; 330 COLONY TRAIL,

LANEXA, VA 23089

______ ______ 28 EMJADE TUPPENCE. RN10100201. 5/9/02.
BREEDER(S): MICHAEL & JEAN SULLIVAN

BY  SKERRYVORE STERLING AT EMJADE x EMJADE LACE AGATE
OWNER(S): MICHAEL & JEAN SULLIVAN; 299 EARDLEY RD., GATINEAU, QUEBEC J9J2Z6

______ ______ 30 CALEDONIAN SOUVENIR OF WOLFPIT. RN08073101. 5/3/05
.BREEDER(S): LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON

BY  CH. HIGHLAND SPEND-A-PENNY OF WOLFPIT x CH. CALEDONIAN KEEPSAKE OF WOLFPIT.
OWNER(S): LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON 7400 HOLTER RD, MIDDLETOWN, MD 21769

______ ______ 46 COPPERGLEN LIFE IS A CABARET. RN09861201. 4/1/05 .
BREEDER(S): JAN MORGAN

BY  CH. RUNRIGS BLACKWATCH PIPER x ROSEMARLIN REALLY SIRIUS
OWNER(S): CAROL J. ACKERSON & VICKI SHOTWELL; 1221 HAVENHURST RD., MANCHESTER, MO 63011

______          108        GABESWAY MOXIE ROXIE. RN07899802. 5/2/05.
BREEDER(S):         MERRY BERGLUND.

                BY CH. MERRY SCOTCHON THE ROCKS X CH. MERRY REBEL FIONA
OWNER(S):          ERVAN GABRIEL & CAROL GABRIEL; 100 OLD MILL RD., MIDDLEVILLE, MI 49333
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OWNER(S):         REBECCA STAMPS; 888 C.R. 4641, TRENTON, TX 75490

______ ______  92    FOXAIRN SUNDAY’S BEST. RN03468502. 9/22/03.
BREEDER(S):       S.P. & M.B. MCILWAINE

        BY CH. MISTYWYNS SUNDANCE X CH. FOXAIRN DAISY CUTTER
OWNER(S):         S.P. & M.B. MCILWAINE & T. WHELAN; 6225 N. MAPLE RD., ANN ARBOR, MI 48105

______ ______  94    CHERBO BARKING BRIDGETTE. RN06236502. 7/13/04.
BREEDER(S):       JOANN HELM & CHERI EAGLESON

         BY CH. CHERBO RF STRAUSS X CH. HERBO BOUNCING EAGLESON
OWNER(S):          CHERI & BOB EAGLESON; P. O. BOX 841, GRAND BLANC, MI 48480

______ ______  110     CAIRNCROFT BRAZEN BROOKE. RN06285402. 7/31/04.
BREEDER(S):       CHRISTOPHER L. GRAY & SANDRA MURRAY

         BY CH. MARQUEE’S JUST LONG ENOUGH X CH. CAIRNCROFT RENDEZVOUS WITH KYRA
OWNER(S):           CHRISTOPHER L. GRAY & SANDRA MURRAY; 816 WHOLBEE ST., FT. COLLINS, CO 80524

CAIRN TERRIERS - REGULAR CLASSES - American Bred Bitches

______         106     GABESWAY SHEEZA FOX. RN07899801. 5/1/05.
BREEDER(S):       MERRY BERGLUND.

         BY CH. MERRY SCOTCHON THE ROCKS X  CH. MERRY REBEL FIONA
OWNER(S):          ERVAN GABRIEL & CAROL GABRIEL; 100 OLD MILL RD., MIDDLEVILLE, MI 49333

CAIRN TERRIERS - REGULAR CLASSES - Open Bitches

______ ______  42  FIREALLY EMBER JANE. RN04047601. 10/14/02.
BREEDER(S):        CARALEE & MAUREEN PATTYSON-TALBOT

______ ______ 82 RUNRIG HOTTER N’HADES. RN07040501.12/3/04.
BREEDER(S): VICKI SHOTWELL

BY  MARQUEES NO JACKET REQUIRED x CH. MARQUEES GREEN WITH ENVY
OWNER(S): VICKI SHOTWELL; 7956 FAIRWAY DR., ROGERS, AR 72756

______ ______ 98     CHERBO WINDSOR ANNEE. RN07178004. 10/2/04.
BREEDER(S): CHERI & BOB EAGLESON

BY  CH. CHERBO ROCKFORD SPECIAL x CH CHERBO WEST ABBEY
OWNER(S): CHERI & BOB EAGLESON; P. O. BOX 841, GRAND BLANC, MI 48480

______ ______ 104 ISLA’S FANCY OF ALANCAIRN. PU983686 [C]. 10/27/04.
BREEDER(S): ANDREA HUNTER

BY  SKERRYVORE DANCES WITH WOLVES x ALAMAWA’S VICTORIAN LACE
OWNER(S): ANDREE HUNTER; P. O. BOX 193, WILLIAMSTOWN, ONTARIO K0C2J0

CAIRN TERRIERS - REGULAR CLASSES - Bred By Exhibitor Bitches

______ ______ 16 SKERRYVORE HOGMANAY BELLE. RN07602101. 1/1/04.
BREEDER(S):      GLORIA M. MAIR

        BY CH. GREATSCOTS HARD TO BE HUMBLE x CH SKERRYVORE BOBBY MCGEE
OWNER(S):        GLORIA M. MAIR; SKERRYVORE RIVER RD., PLATTSVILLE, ONT  NOJ1S0

______ ______ 32 CALEDONIAN BUCKETTE OF WOLFPIT. RN05766201. 7/5/04.
BREEDER(S):      LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON

        BY CH.CALEDONIAN BUCK OF WOLFPIT x CH. CAIRNHOE ALLIANCE WITH WOLFPIT
OWNER(S):         LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON; 7400 HOLTER RD, MIDDLETOWN, MD  21769

______ ______ 40 TWIGBENT PIOBAIRE.  RN038003601. 9/30/03.
BREEDER(S):      LYNN S. NABORS

             BY CH. TRIBUN’S RALPH LAUREN x CH. TWIGBENT NEIRAS
OWNER(S):        LYNNE S. NABORS;1221 MAAKAY PLACE, ST. LOUIS, MO 63104

______ ______ 64 MARQUEES KISS MY GRITS. RN09153401. 8/18/05.
BREEDER(S):     REBECCA STAMPS

             BY CH. RUNRIGS BLACKWATCH PIPER X CH. MARQUEES ELEGANCE IN RED

               BY CH. HIGHTFALLS JIMSON X CAIRWICK ALLYKAT KIRN
OWNER(S):          MAUREEN PATTYSON-TALBOT;  191 EVERGREEN DRIVE, SARNIA, ONT N7T4M5

______ ______  44  QUARRYDENE’S DANISH DIAMOND. PL947002 [C]. 6/24/04.
BREEDER(S):        MERRIL SCHMITT

               BY GREATSCOT’ HOW SWEET IT IS X TOFHUS’ KATRINE
OWNER(S):           MERRIL SCHMITT; 950 CRESCENT ROAD NW, CALGARY, ALBERTA T2M4A8

______ ______  54  FELDSPAR’S ROYAL STUART. RN2309202. 4/25/03.
BREEDER(S):       SUSAN VERTZ MILLWARD
                                BY HOLEMILL ROUGH WOOING X HOLEMILL LADY JANE GREY
OWNER(S):          SUSAN VERTZ MILLWARD; 3149 ARKONA RD., SALINE, MI 48176

______ ______  72 EQUINOX STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE. RN05374301. 3/20/04.
BREEDER(S):        JULIE M. ROSS

         BY CH.ZOMERHOF’S ROLLER BLADE X EQUINOX I’VE GOT RHYTHM
OWNER(S):          JULIE M. ROSS; P.0. BOX 79, MARTIN, MI 49070

______ ______  76 SKERRYVORE CHRLSTN AT KAITLEN. RN05752501. 12/21/03.
BREEDER(S):       GLORIA M. MAIR & SUSAN MILLWARD

         BY CH. SKERRYVORE DANCES WITH WOLVES X BRISELAW BOBBY JO
OWNER(S):          KATHLEEN WISHART & GLORIA MAIR; 19790 INDI DR., MONUMENT, CO 80132

______ ______  84 ZOMERHOF’S ANTICIPATION. RN049118-6. 2/3/04.
BREEDER(S):        CAROL SOMERS

         BY CH. ZOMERHOF’S ROLLER BLADE X CH. ZOMERHOF’S GHOSTLY INTRIGUE
OWNER(S):          CAROL SOMERS; 10142 EAST ‘C’ AVE., RICHLAND, MI  49083

______ ______  86 THARR BARR ROSEMARY OF KINGDOM. RN07382706. 11/19/04.
BREEDER(S):       REBECCA SCHERBARTH

         BY CH. MARQUEE GITALONG THARR BARR X CH. KINGDOM’S LIL LEADER OF J.P.
OWNER(S):          KEN & BERTHA SCHERBARTH; 3601 BERRY RD., YPSILANTI, MI 48198

______ ______ 102     ALAMAWA’S VICTORIAN LACE. MS829220 [C]. 9/21/02.
BREEDER(S):        HUGH KINSLEY

          BY  LOCHLOMOND’S CRAIGNON FERGUS X LOCHLOMOND AIRDRIE OF ALMAWA
OWNER(S):          ANDREE HUNTER; P. O. BOX 193, WILLIAMSTOWN, ONT K0C2J0

______         120     ANDRUM LOVE EVRLASTING.RN03655401. 8/23/02.
BREEDER(S):       R. L. FUFE

                BY CROYANDA COTTON CPINNER X ANDRUM SPIRIT OF LOVE
OWNER(S):         SUSAN VERTZ MILLWARD; 3149 ARKONA RD., SALINE, MI 48176

WINNERS BITCH: _______     _______

RESERVE WINNERS BITCH: _______     _______

Best of Breed
______ ______  6 CH ASHWOOD KENRIC’S AMERICAN IDOL. RN00653203. 4/3/02. [BITCH]
BREEDER(S): JOE VERNUCCIO & J.SHEER

BY CH. KYLEAKIN SCOTSMAN INVASION x CH. ROSECROFT HIT OR MISS
OWNER(S): J. VERNUCCIO & J. SHEER; 239 HOUSATONIC AVE., STRATFORD, CT 06615

______ ______ 11  CH. SKERRYVORE DANCES WITH WOLVES. RM30514401. 5/29/99. [DOG]
BREEDER(S): GLORIA M. MAIR & RICHARD J. MAIR

BY CH. SKERRYVORE PIPES OF PAN x SKERRYVORE FLYING NUN
OWNER(S): GLORIA MAIR & NELLY & ALAN BENNETT; SKERRYVORE RIVER RD, P.O. BOX 185

PLATTSVILLE, ONTARIO  N0J1S0
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______ ______ 17  CH. RUNRIGS BLACKWATCH PIPER. RN02746303. 5/8/03. [DOG]
BREEDER(S): VICKI SHOTWELL & REBECCA STAMPS

BY CH. ROBINSON CRUSOE QUITE MACHO x MARQUEES CABARET
OWNER(S): JAN T. MORGAN; 924 WHITE ASH DR., WHITBY, ONTARIO L1N7S8

______ ______ 21  CH. CALEDONIAN BUCKANEER OF WOLFPIT. RM37186101. 10/22/02. [DOG]
BREEDER(S): LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON

BY CH. CALEDONIAN BUCK OF WOLFPIT x CH. CAINHOE ALLIANCE WITH WOLFPIT
OWNER(S): LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON; 7400 HOLTER RD., MIDDLETOWN, MD 21769

______ ______ 29  CH. CHERBO STAR WIZARD FROM OZ. RN00051201. 10/20/01. [DOG]
BREEDER(S): JEANETTE LAZAR & CHERI EAGLESON

BY CH. CHERBO BOURBON STREET x CH. BARICH LIL’ MUNCHKIN FROM OZ
OWNER(S): ROGER & JOANNE MILLS; 829 HUNTER RD., GLENVIEW, IL 600025

______ ______ 31 CH. ZOMERHOF GIT SERIOUS THARR BARR. RN04928002. 1/22/04. [DOG]
BREEDER(S): CAROL SOMERS

BY CH. MARQUEE GIT A LONG THARR BARR x CH. ZOMERHOF’S HEYDEN-N-SEEK
OWNER(S): CAROL SOMERS & BERTHA & BECKY SCHERBARTH; 3601 BERRY RD., YPSILANTI,

MI 48198
______ ______ 34 CH. HIGHLAND COPPER PENNY OF WOLFPIT. RN02924701. 8/4/03. [BITCH]
BREEDER(S): LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON

BY CH. CAIRNHOE HIGHLANDER OF WOLFPIT x CH CALEDONIAN PENNYWHISTLE OF WOLFPIT
OWNER(S): LYDIA C. HUTCHINSON; 7400 HOLTER RD,  MIDDLETOWN, MD 21769

______ ______ 36  CH. BREHANNON BANACHAG O’CODBANK. RN00233702. 1/10/02. [BITCH]
BREEDER(S): KENNETH KOFFMAN & WENDY ECKARD

BY CH. DOGWOOD PENTIEM PROCESSOR x CH. CODBANKS’ RUBY SLIPPERS
OWNER(S): KENNETH KOFFMAN & WENDY ECKARD; 1250 RIDGE RD., SELLERSVILLE, PA  18960

______ ______ 45 CH. THISTLEGATE NORDIC SILVER. RN02415201. 2/7/03. [DOG]
BREEDER(S): BARBARA & JOHN KORNYLO

BY CH. TRIBUNS RALPH LOREN x CH. CAIRNGOLD QUICK SILVER
OWNER(S): BARBARA & JOHN KORNYLO; 821 BELMONT COURT, GRANITE BAY, CA  95746

______ ______ 50 CH. AFTONSHIR’E LAURA OF MEADOW GLEN. RN02489702. 5/25/03. [BITCH]
BREEDER(S): R. & K. STONE & WM. J. KENT

BY CH. CAIRNHOE CELTIC CRAFTER OF WOLFPIT x AFTONSHIRE’S TRUDIE LOU
OWNER(S): WM. J. KENT; 2529 ARROWHEAD DR., LANGHORNE, PA 19053

______ ______ 58  FAIRLANE’S I LOVE LUCY. RN02329701. 3/26/03. [BITCH]
BREEDER(S): SUSAN C. TAFELSKI

BY  CH. CAIRWICK MCKENZIE KIRN x CH. FAIRLANE’S SEA SPRITE
OWNER(S): SUSAN C. TAFELSK;  4 RAYMOND CT., DEARBORN, MI 48124

______        65 CH. MERRY SCOTCH ON THE ROCKS. RM34513901. 5/4/02. [DOG]
BREEDER(S): MERRY BERGLUND.

BY CH. CHERBOS ROCKY x CH. MERRY MOIRA O’CAIRNYBRAE, ME
OWNER(S): MERRY BERGLUND; 3349 ELWOOD, GRANDVILLE, MI 49418

______ ______ 68 CH. WARWYCKS BEWITCHING LADY, NA,NAJ,CGC. RM32449201. 11/1/00. [BITCH]
BREEDER(S): CAROL WARDEN

BY CH. MISTYWYNS SUNDANCE x CH. KIRKSHIRES LADY MIRANDA, AX,AXJ,CGC
OWNER(S): CAROL WARDEN; 1884 E. BUNO RD., MILFORD, MI 48381

______ ______ 77 CH. FOXAIRN FINAL DECISION. RN01273602. 10/4/02. [DOG]
BREEDER(S): S.P. & M.B. MCILWAINE & E. ESHBACH

BY CH. CAIRNWICK MCKENZIE KIRN x CH. FOXAIRN SLEIGH BELLE
OWNER(S): S.P. & M.B. MCILWAINE; 6225 N. MAPLE RD., ANN ARBOR, MI 48105

______ ______ 79 CH. CHERBO JS BACH. RN30710101. 1/13/00. [DOG]
BREEDER(S): CHERI EAGLESON

BY CH. ZIGFELDS ROK MONINOF x CH. CHERBO GRACIE DALY
OWNER(S): CHERI EAGLESON; P. O. BOX 841, GRAND BLANC, MI 48480

______ ______ 81 CH. FOXAIRN ENDURING FREEDOM. RM35668503. 9/22/01. [DOG]
BREEDER(S): S.P. & M.B. MCILWAINE.

BY CH. CAIRWICKS MCKENZIE KIRN x CH. FOXAIRN STEEL MAGNOLIA
OWNER(S): S.P. & M.B. MCILWAINE;6225 N. MAPLE RD., ANN ARBOR, MI 48105

______ ______ 87 CH. HILLHOUSE MONTAGE O’LAUREN-HEART. RN01538301. 12/14/02. [DOG]
BREEDER(S): MICHELLE HOSTLER

BY CH. TWIGBENT O’LAUREN X CH. HILLHOUSE HEARTSTRINGS
OWNER)S): MICHELLE HOSTLER; 6500 MEGILLS CROSSING WAY, CLIFTON, VA  20124

MOVE UPS:     _____________    ______________

WINNERS DOG:  __________     __________

WINNERS BITCH: __________    __________

NON REGULAR CLASSES

 Saturday Judge:    Sunday Judge:
Mr. William Cammish             Mrs. Marilyn Foulds

CAIRN TERRIERS - Stud Dog.

______ ______  11 CH. SKERRYVORE DANCES WITH WOLVES. RM30514401. 5/29/99.
BREEDER(S): GLORIA M. MAIR & RICHARD J. MAIR

BY CH. SKERRYVORE PIPES OF PAN X SKERRYVORE FLYING NUN
OWNER(S): GLORIA MAIR & NELLY & ALAN BENNETT; SKERRYVORE RIVER RD, P.O. BOX 185

PLATTSVILLE,  ONTARIO N0J1S0

______         65 CH. MERRY SCOTCH ON THE ROCKS. RM34513901. 5/4/02.
BREEDER(S): MERRY BERGLUND.

BY CH. CHERBOS ROCKY X CH. MERRY MOIRA O’CAIRNYBRAE, ME
OWNER(S): MERRY BERGLUND; 3349 ELWOOD, GRANDVILLE,  MI 49418

CAIRN TERRIERS - Brood Bitch.

______         62 CH FAIRLANE’S SEA SPRITE. RM30021901. 12/02/99.
BREEDER(S): SUSAN TRAFELSKI & ELAINE D. ESCHBACH

CH. TWEEDSMUIR OHIOVILLE HUDSON X SHAROLAINE’S KOTILLION
OWNER(S): SUSAN C. TAFELSKI; 4 RAYMOND CT., DEARBORN, MI 48124

CAIRN TERRIERS - Brace.

______ ______ 68 CH. WARWYCKS BEWITCHING LADY, NA,NAJ,CGC. RM32449201. 11/1/00
BREEDER(S): CAROL WARDEN

BY CH. MISTYWYNS SUNDANCECH. KIRKSHIRES LADY MIRANDA, AX,AXJ,CGC
OWNER(S): CAROL WARDEN; 884 E. BUNO RD., MILFORD, MI 48381

        70 CH. KIRKSHIRES LADY MIRANDA, AX,AXJ,CGC. RM17751803. 5/9/96
BREEDER(S): CAROL WARDEN

BY KIRKSHIRE’S SHERLOCK HOLMES X KIRKSHIRES SWEET REFLECTION
OWNER(S): CAROL WARDEN; 1884 E. BUNO RD.,  MILFORD, MI 48381

A

* *

* *

* *

* *

A A

*

A A

* *

A A

       63 [DOG]  76 [BITCH]

91*   59*
16*  16*

BEST OF BREED:         _______       _______

BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX
TO BEST OF BREED:         _______      _______

BEST OF WINNERS:         _______       _______

AWARD OF MERIT:         _______       _______

 JUDGES’S AWARD         _______       _______

6 16

91 59
91 16
34 45
16 34

   * = Made Judge’s cut in BOB ring
   A = Absent

1 A

2

1

`
1 1

A    A                  A


